

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Do not handle it with wet hands Do not use near water or damp areas. Suitable for domestic use only. Use the device for its intended purpose only. Store the device in a dry, dust-free place. Do not leave the appliance unsupervised when it is turned on. This appliance is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. Do not modify the appliance or any of its components. If the appliance, the cable or the pieces looked damaged or do not work correctly, do not use them or attempt to repair them; they should only be repaired by a qualified technician. This device is not intended for use by children or persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, unless they are supervised by an adult responsible for their safety. This device is not household waste. Please follow the environmental regulations in place for its recycling Discard the product in accordance with the European Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire about your local recycling legislation for electrical and electronic products and follow these steps. Do not dispose of this product with household waste. Following these instructions will help prevent harmful consequences to personal and environmental safety.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- AC in: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Power: 800 W
- Capacity: 80 ml
- Accessories: cleaning brush and measuring cup
- 180° rotating handle

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

l'appareil lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas Ne tirez pas sur le câble d'alimentation et assurez-vous qu'il ne s'emmêle pas. Éloignez le câble d'alimentation de possibles sources de chaleur ou de surfaces coupantes. Avant le nettoyage, assurez-vous que l'appareil est débranché de la prise électrique et a complètement refroidi. Nettoyez-le à l'aide d'un chiffon propre légèrement humidifié. N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs Ne pas plonger l'appareil ou le cordon dans des liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec les mains mouillées. Ne l'utilisez pas près de l'eau ou dans des zones humides. Cet appareil est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement pour l'usage prévu. Stockez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et exempt de poussière. Ne pas laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est allumé. Cet appareil n'est pas un jouet. Maintenez-le hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas modifier l'appareil ou l'un de ses composants. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si celui-ci présente des pièces endommagées ou ne fonctionne pas correctement. N'essayez pas non plus de les réparer vous-même. Contactez un technicien qualifié. Cet appareil ne convient pas aux enfants ou personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles et mentales réduites, à moins que ceux-ci soient surveillés par un adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet domestique. Veuillez le recycler en suivant la réglementation locale en vigueur. Veuillez jeter ce produit conformément à la directive européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur la législation locale en matière de recyclage des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Le respect de ces indications permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives pour la santé humaine et l'environnement.

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

plancha, podría quemarse. Descanse la plancha en posición vertical. Este producto ha sido testeado durante la fabricación, es normal que pueda contener restos de agua en su interior. Consulte el etiquetado de la prenda y siga sus instrucciones para evitar deteriorarla. Si tiene dudas, use la temperatura más baja. Ocasionalmente, podrían salir algunas gotas de agua por los orificios del vapor, esto es completamente normal. Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de alimentación se corresponde con la del aparato. Desenchufe el aparato siempre que no lo esté utilizando. No tire del cable y asegúrese de que no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de superficies calientes o cortantes. Antes de limpiarlo, compruebe que el aparato está desconectado de la corriente eléctrica y se ha enfriado completamente. Limpíelo con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable en líquidos. No lo manipule con las manos mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna fuente de agua o en lugares húmedos. Únicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice el aparato sin supervisión mientras esté encendido. Este aparato no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños. No modifique el aparato ni ninguno de sus componentes. Si el aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no funcionaran correctamente, no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo manejen niños o personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto responsable de su seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo doméstico, siga las normativas medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje. Deseche este artículo conforme a la directiva europea 2002/96/EC. Infórmese sobre la legislación local de reciclaje de productos eléctricos y electrónicos y sigala. No deseche este producto con la basura doméstica. Seguir estas indicaciones contribuye a evitar consecuencias negativas para la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

- der maximalen Temperatur. Drücken Sie die Dampfaste in Intervallen von 2-3 s (Abzug unter dem Griff).
- Zur Verwendung des Kopfes müssen Sie ihn in die Basis einsetzen und den Verriegelungsmechanismus drehen.
- Entfernen Sie das Wasser vor der Lagerung aus dem Bügeleisen.

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

	
höyrytyspainiketta 2-3 sekunnin välein (painike kahvan alapuolella). <ul style="list-style-type: none">Terän käyttämiseksi asenna se pohjaan ja käännä lukkoa. Tyhjennä säiliö vedestä silloin, kun laitetta ei käytetä.	
VAROITUKSET	
Älä koskaan kosketa silitysraudan pohjaa tai sivuja, koska se voi aiheuttaa palovammoja. Pidä silitysrauta pystyasennossa silloin, kun et käytä sitä. Tämä tuote on testattu valmistusvaiheessa, ja on normaalia, että sen sisällä voi olla hieman vettä. Tarkista vaatekappaleen tuoteseloste ja noudata siinä olevia ohjeita vahinkojen ehkäisemiseksi. Silitysraudan höyrytysrei'istä voi silloin tällöin tipahtaa vesisaraita, ja se on aivan normaalia. Varmista, että virtalähteen jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Irrota laite verkkovirrasta, kun et käytä sitä. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse kiertymään. Pidä johto erillään kuumista pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. Ennen puhdistusta varmista, että laite on irrotettu verkkovirrasta ja täysin jäähtynyt. Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai aineita. Älä kosketa märin käsin. Älä käytä laitetta vesipisteen lähellä tai kosteissa tiloissa. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain sen oikeaan käyttötarkoitukseen. Säilytä laite kuivassa ja pölyttömässä paikassa. Älä jätä laitetta vartioimatta, kun se on päällä. Tämä tuote ei ole lelu. Pidä lasten ulottumattomissa. Älä muokkaa laitetta tai mitään sen komponentteja. Jos laite, jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta tai ei kuulu kunnolla, älä käytä tai yritä korjata niitä. Vain pätevä sähköasentaja saa tehdä korjaustoimenpiteet. Tätä laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi. Hävitä tuote eurooppalaisen direktiivin 2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy paikallisesta kierrätyslainsäädännöstä sähkö- ja elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata näitä ohjeita. Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta talousjätteen mukana. Näiden ohjeiden avulla estetään haitalliset seuraukset henkilö- ja ympäristöturvallisuudelle.	

LIETUVIŲ

TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

- AC įvestis: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Galia: 800 W
- Talpa: 80 ml
- Priedai: valymo šepetėlis ir matavimo taurė
- 180° besisukanti rankena

INSTRUKCIJOS

- Pripilkite Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® talpą su distiliuotu arba mineraliniu vandeniu ir uždarykite dangtelį.
- Pasukite rankeną norėdami pasiekti tinkamą poziciją ir įjunkite Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® į elektros lizdą.
- Pasirinkite temperatūrą: I nailonas 80-100 °C), II - silkas (10-40 °C), III - vilna (140-160 °C), IV - medvilnė (160-180 °C), V - linas

(180-200 °C). Šoninė švieselė išsijungs kai bus pasieкта norima temperatūra; kai temperatūra sumažės, šieselė vėl išsijungs automatiškai.

- Naudokite garų funkciją ir esant maksimaliai temparežatūrai. Paspauskite garų mygtuką 2-3 intervalu (saugiklis po rankena).
- Norėdami naudoti galvutę, įdėkite į poziciją prie pagrindo ir pasukite užfiksavimui.
- Išpilkite vandenį prieš padėdami saugojimui.

ISPĖJIMAI

Niekada nelieskite pagrindo ar jo šonų, galite nusideginti. Palikite lygintuvą ataušti vertikalioje pozicijoje. Šis produktas buvo bandomas prieš gamybą, yra normalu jei bus vandens pėdsakų viduje. Patikrinkite drabužio etiketę ir vykydykite jos nurodymus, kad nesugadintumėte. Jei nesate tikri, naudokite žemiausią temperatūrą. Kartais iš garų skylių gali atsirasti keletas vandens lašų, tai yra visiškai normalu. Įsitikinkite, jog elektros energijos tiekimo įtampa suderinama su įrenginiu. Kai prietaiso nenaudojate, jį atjunkite. Netraukite už laido ir pasirūpinkite, kad jis nesusipainiotų. Laikykite laidą toliau nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių. Valykite įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste. Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų valymui. Nedėkite įrenginio ar laido į skystį. Nelieskite jo drėgnomis rankomis. Nenaudokite įrenginio būdami arti vandens arba drėgnose vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui namuose. Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo numatytąją paskirtį. Laikykite įrenginį sausoje vietoje, kurioje nėra dulkių. Nepalikite prietaiso be priežiūros, kai jis įjungtas. Šis prietaisas - ne žaislas. Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Nemodifikuokite prietaiso ar jo komponentų. Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide pastebėsite gedimus arba jeigu detalės neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jų ir nebandykite jų taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas specialistas turėtų tai padaryti. Šis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Šis produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl vadovaukites aplinkosaugos standartai norint jį perdirbti. Išmeskite produktą laikydamiesi Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC. Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo įstatymus susijusius su elektrinių prietaisų ir produktų išmetimu ir sekite jų nurodymais. Neišmeskite šio produkto su buitinėmis atliekomis. Sekant šias instrukcijas jūs išmesite produktą tinkmai ir išvengsite žalos gamtai bei visuomenės aplinkai.

NORSK

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

- AC-inn: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Effekt: 800 W
- Kapasitet: 80 ml
- Tilbehør: rengjøringsbørste og målebeger
- 180° roterende håndtak

INSTRUKSJONER

- Fyll tanken på Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® med destillert eller mineralvann og lukk lokket.
- Drei håndtaket for å justere det til ønsket posisjon og koble Mini 2-in-1

IronInnovaGoods® til et strømuttak.

- Velg temperatur: I - nylon (80-100 °C), II - silke (10-40 °C), III - ull (140-160 °C), IV - bomull (160-180 °C), V - lin (180- 200 °C). Sidelyset slukkes når den når ønsket temperatur og når den synker. lyset slås på automatisk igjen.
- Bruk bare dampfunksjonen på maksimal temperatur. Trykk på dampknappen med 2-3 s intervaller (utløser under håndtaket).
- For å bruke hodet, sett det inn i basen og vri festelåsen.
- Tøm vannet fra strykejernet før du oppbevarer det en plass.

ADVARSLER

Berør aldri basen eller sidene av strykejernet, de kan forbrenne deg. Hvil jernet i oppreist stilling. Dette produktet er testet under produksjonen, det er normalt at det inneholder spor av vann inni. Kontroller plagget og følg instruksjonene for å forhindre at det ødelegges. Hvis du er usikker, bruk den laveste temperaturen. Noen ganger kan det komme noen dråper vann fra dampullene, dette er helt normalt. Pass på at spenningen på strømforsyningen er kompatibel med enheten. Koble fra apparatet når du ikke bruker den. Ikke trekk i ledningen, og sørg for at det ikke blir flokete. Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe overflater. Før rengjøring bør du være sikker på at apparatet er koblet fra strømforsyningen og er helt avkjølet. Rengjør enheten med en fuktig klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å rengjøre den. Ikke legg enheten eller ledningen i væske. Ikke håndter den med våte hender. Ikke bruk enheten i nærheten av en vannkille eller på fuktige steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke enheten til bare til sitt formål. Lagre produktet på en tørr plass uten støv. La ikke enheten være uten tilsyn når den er slått på. Dette apparatet er ikke et leketøy. Oppbevares utlilgjengelig for barn. Ikke endre maskinen eller noen av delene. Hvis enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil eller at de ikke fungerer som de skal må du ikke bruke dem eller forsøke å reparere dem. Bare en kvalifisert tekniker bør gjøre det. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til gjenvinning. Kast produktet i samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC. Undersøk den lokale lovgivningen rundt gjenvinning og følg disse reglene. Produktet må ikke kastes sammen med restavfall. Det er viktig at disse instruksjonene følges for å sørge for at vi unngår uønskede konsekvenser både når det gjelder personlig og miljømessig trygghet.

SLOVENŠČINA

TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

- AC vhod: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Moč: 800 W
- Prostornina: 80 ml
- Dodatki: krtača za čiščenje in merilna skodelica
- 180° vrtljivi ročaj

NAVODILA

- Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® napolnite z destilirano ali mineralno vodo in zaprite

pokrov.

- Zavrtite ročaj, dokler ni nastavljen v želeni položaj, in Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® priključite v električno vtičnico.
- Izberite temperaturo: I - najlon (80-100 °C), II - svila (10-40 °C), III - volna (140-160 °C), IV - bombaž (160-180 °C), V - perilo (80-200 °C). Stranska luč se ugasne, ko se temperatura dviga in ko pada; lučka se samodejno znova vklopi.
- Funkcijo pare uporabljajte samo pri najvišji temperaturi. Pritiskajte gumb za paro v intervalih 2-3 s (sprožilec pod ročajem).
- Če želite uporabiti nastavek, ga vstavite na osnovno in zavrtite pritriljni zapah.
- Pred shranjevanjem izpraznite vodo iz likalnika.

OPOZORILO

Nikoli se ne dotikajte osnovne površine ali strani likalnika, saj se lahko opečete. Ko ne likate, naj bo likalnik v pokončnem položaju. Ta izdelek je bil preizkušen med izdelavo, zato je normalno, če boste v notranjosti pred prvo uporabo opazili sledi vode. Preverite oznako oblačila in sledite njenim navodilom, da ga ne poškodujete. Če niste povsem prepričani, kateri program bi izbrali, izberite najnižjo temperaturo/nastavitev. Občasno lahko iz parnih odprtin prideče nekaj kapljic vode, to je povsem normalno. Prepričajte se, da električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima aparat. Izključite aparat vedno, ko ga ne uporabljate. Ne vlecite kabla in se prepričajte, da se ne zvije. Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih in ostrih površin. Pred čiščenjem preverite, da je aparat odklopljen iz električnega toka in da se je popolnoma ohladil. Očistite ga z krpo, ki je malo navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Ne potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekočine. Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlažnilnih mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu. Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne puščajte naprave brez nadzora, medtem ko je prižgana. Ta aparat ni igrača. Hranite zunaj dosega otrok. Ne spreminjajte aparata niti nobenega njegovega sestavnega dela. Če naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte, niti jih poskušajte popravljati. Samo strokovni tehnik sme to narediti. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjiski odpadek, sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo. Zavrtite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju električnih in elektronskih izdelkov in jo upoštevajte. Ne zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi gospodinjiskimi odpadki. Če upošteavamo ta navodila, se izognemo negativnim posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

- AC σε: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Ισχύς: 800 W
- Χωρητικότητα: 80 ml
- Αξεσουάρ: βούρτσα καθαρισμού και ποτήρι μέτρησης
- Περιστερόφωμενη λαβή 180°

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

- Γεμίστε το δοχείο το Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® με αποσταγμένο ή μεταλλικό νερό και κλείστε το καπάκι.
- Περιστρέψτε το λαβή μέχρι να προσαρμοστεί στην επιθυμητή θέση και συνδέστε τη Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® σε μια πρίζα.
- Επιλέξτε τη θερμοκρασία: I - νάιλον (80-100 °C), II - μετάξι (10-40 °C), III - μαλλί (140-160 °C), IV - βαμβάκι (160-180 °C), V - λινό (180- 200 ° C). Το πλευρικό φως θα σβήσει όταν φτάσει στηνα επιθυμητή θερμοκρασία και όταν πέσει, το φως θα ανάψει αυτόματα.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε τη λειτουργία ατμού μόνο στη μέγιστη θερμοκρασία. Πατήστε το κουμπί ατμού σε διαστήματα 2-3 δευτερολέπτων (οκανδάλη κάτω από τη λαβή).
- Για να χρησιμοποιήσετε την κεφαλή, τοποθετήστε τη στη βάση και γυρίστε το μανάβλο ασφαλίσης.
- Αδιάστε το νερό από το σίδερο πριν το αποθηκεύσετε.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Ποτέ μην αγγίζετε τη βάση ή τις πλευρές του σιδήρου, μπορείτε να καείτε. Στηρίζτε το σίδερο σε όρθια θέση. Αυτό το προϊόν έχει δοκιμαστεί κατά την κατασκευή, είναι φυσιολογικό ότι μπορεί να περιέχει ίχνη νερού μέσα. Ελέγξτε την επισήμανση του ενδύματος και ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του για να μην επιδεινωθεί. Σε περίπτωση αμφιβολίας, χρησιμοποιήστε τη χαμηλότερη ρύθμιση. Πειραστασιακά, υπάρχει περίπτωση να βγουν μερικές σταγόνες νερού από τις οπές του ατμού, αυτό είναι απολύτως φυσιολογικό. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος είναι συμβατή με τη συσκευή. Αποσυνδέστε την συσκευή όταν δεν την χρησιμοποιείτε. Μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο και βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν μερδεύεται. Κρατήστε το καλώδιο μακριά από ζεστές ή αιχμηρές επιφάνειες. Πριν τον καθαρισμό, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή έχει αποσυνδθει από την παροχή ρεύματος και έχει κρνώσει εντελώς. Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε. Μην τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή ή το καλώδιο σε υγρές επιφάνειες. Μην την πιάνετε με βρεγμένα χέρια. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή κοντά σε πηγή νερού ή υγρούς χώρους. Κατάλληλο μόνο για οικιακή χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή μόνο για το σκοπό που προορίζεται. Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς σκόνη. Μην αφήνετε τη συσκευή χωρίς επίβλεψη όταν είναι ενεργοποιημένη. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Κρατήστε την μακριά από παιδιά. Μην τροποποιείτε την συσκευή ή οποιοδήποτε από τα εξαρτήματά της. Εάν η συσκευή, μέρη της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν βλάβες ή προβλήματα λειτουργίας, σταματήστε την χρήση της και μην επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε μόνος ή μόνη σας. Την επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο αρμόδιος τεχνικός. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης. Απορρίψατε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με την ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία 2002/96/EC. Ενημερωθείτε για την ισχύουσα

στον τόπο διαμονή σας νομοθεσία σχετικά με την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών και ακολουθήστε τις υποδείξεις. Μην πετάτε το προϊόν στα οικιακά σκουπίδια. Η συμμόρφωση με τις παρούσες οδηγίες θα βοηθήσει στην αποτροπή επιπτώσεων που βλάπτουν την ασφάλεια του ατόμου και του περιβάλλοντος.

ČEŠTINA

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

- Vstup AC: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Výkon: 800 W
- Objem: 80 ml
- Príslušenství: čisticí kartáč a odměrka
- 180 ° otočná rukojeť

INSTRUKCE

- Naplňte nádrž Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® destilovanou nebo minerální vodou a zavřete víčko.
- Otočením rukojeti nastavte požadovanou polohu a zapojte Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® do zásuvky.
- Zvolte teplotu: I - nylon (80-100 °C), II - hedvábi (10-40 °C), III - vlna (140-160 °C), IV - bavlna (160-180 °C), V - len (180- 200 °C). Boční světlo se vypne, když dosáhne požadované teploty a když se sníží, tak se světlo automaticky znovu zapne.
- Funkci páry používejte pouze při maximální teplotě. Stiskněte tlačítko páry v intervallech 2-3 s (spoušť pod rukojetí).
- Chcete-li použít hlavu, vložte ji do základny a otočte upevňovacím zámkem.
- Před uskladněním vyprázdněte z žehličky vodu.

VAROVÁNÍ

Nikdy se nedotýkejte základny nebo stran žehličky, mohly by vás popálit. Umístěte žehličku do svislé polohy. Tento produkt byl během výroby testován, je normální, že uvnitř obsahuje stopy vody. Zkontrolujte štiček oděvu a postupujte podle jeho pokynů, abyste jej nezníčili. Pokud si nejste jisti, použijte nejnižší teplotu. Občas mohou z otvorů na páru vytéct kapky vody, což je zcela normální. Ujistěte se, že napětí v síti je stejné jako v přístroji. Odpojte zařízení vždy, když se nepoužívá. Netahejte za kabel a zajistěte, aby se nezamotal. Nepokládejte kabel na horké plochy a ostré hrany. Před čišněním nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani materiály. Neponojujte přístroj ani kabel do kapaliny. Nemanipulujte se zařízením mokryma rukama. Nepoužívejte přístroj v blízkosti zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkých místech. Vhodné pouze pro domácí použití. Přístroj používejte pouze na účely, k nimž je určený. Uložte přístroj na suchém místě bez prachu. Nenechávejte spustěný přístroj bez dohledu. Tento přístroj není hračka. Udržujte mimo dosah dětí. Neupravujte zařízení ani žádnou z jeho složek. Pokud přístroj, jeho součástí nebo kabel vypadají poškozené nebo nefungují správně, pak je nepoužívejte, ani se je nesnažte opravit. Opravy smí provádět pouze kvalifikovaná osoba. Děti a osoby se sníženou schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich bezpečí. Nevyhazujte tento přístroj do komunálního odpadu. Při jeho

recyklaci se řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu životního prostředí. Zlikvidujte výrobek v souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2002/96/EC. Informujte se o místní legislativě týkající se recyklace elektrických a elektronických výrobků a dodržujte ji. Nevyhazujte výrobek spolu s domácími odpady. Dodržování těchto pokynů pomáhá zabránit negativním vlivům na lidské zdraví a na zachování bezpečnosti životního prostředí.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

- AC in: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Мощност: 800 W
- Капацитет: 80 ml
- Акcesoари: четка за почистване и мерителна чашка
- 180° въртене на дръжката

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Напълнете контейнера на Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® с дестилирана или минерална вода и затворете капачката.
- Завъртете дръжката, за да я нагласите до желаната позиция и включете Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® в електрическата мрежа.
- Изберете температурата: I - найлон (80-100 °C), II - коприна (10-40 °C), III - вълна (140-160 °C), IV - памук (160-180 °C), V - лен (180-200 °C). Страничната светлина ще се изключи, когато достигне желаната температура и когато спадя; светлината ще се включи отново автоматично.
- Използвайте дункцията с пада само на максимална температура. Натиснете бутона за пара на интервали от 2-3 секунди (бутона е под дръжката).
- За да използвате приставката, поставете в основата и завъртете фиксиращото заключване.
- Изразнете водата от ютията преди да я приберете.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Никога не докосвайте основата или страните на ютията, могат да ви изгорят. Постагте ютията в изправена позиция. Този продукт е тестван по време на производството, нормално е да съдържа следи от вода във вътрешната част. Проверете етикета и следвайте инструкциите, за да го предпазите от щети. Ако не сте сигурни, използвайте на най-ниска температура. Понякога от дупките на парата може да изтека капки вода, това е напълно нормално. Уверете се, че напрежението на електрозахранването е съвместимо с това на устройството. Изключете уреда, когато не го използвате. Не дърпайте кабела и се уверете, че кабелът не е усукан. Дръжте кабела далече от топли и остри повърхности. Преди почистване, уверете се, че уредът е изключен от захранването и е напълно изстинал. Почиствайте устройството с леко навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте абразивни продукти и материали за почистване на устройството. Не поставяйте устройството и кабела в течности. Не го закачайте с влажни ръце. Не използвайте устройството в близост

Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® - Home Houseware

до водоисточници или във влажни места. Подходящ само за използване удома. Използвайте уреда само по предназначение. Съхранявайте устройството на сухо място и без прах. Не оставяйте устройството без надзор докато е включено. Този уред не е играчка. Да се пази от деца. Не променяйте уреда или някоя от частите му. Не използвайте и не се опитвайте да ремонтирате устройството, частите или кабела, в случай че се окажат дефектни или не функционират правилно. Само квалифициран техник трябва да извършва ремонта. Това устройство не е предназначено за ползване от деца или лица с ограничени физически и психически способности, освен ако не са под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за тяхната безопасност. Този продукт не е битов отпадък, затова следвайте действащите екологични стандарти за рециклиране. Извършете този артикул съгласно европейската директива 2002/96/ЕО. Информирайте се относно местното законодателство за рециклиране на електрически и електронни продукти и го спазвайте. Не извършляйте този продукт с битовите отпадъци. Следвайки тези указания, допринасяте за избягване на негативни последствия за човешкото здраве и околната среда.

HRVATSKI

TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

- AC ulaz: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Snaga: 800 W
- Zapremina: 80 ml
- Dodaci: četka za čišćenje i mjerna čaša
- Rotirajuća ručka za 180°

UPUTE

- Napunite spremnik Mini 2-u-1 IronInnovaGoods® destiliranom ili mineralnom vodom i zatvorite poklopac.
- Okrećite ručku dok se ne namjesti u željeni položaj i priključite Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® u utičnicu.
- Odaberite temperaturu: I - najlon (80-100 °C), II - svila (10-40 °C), III - vuna (140-160 °C), IV - pamuk (160-180 °C), V - lan (180-200 °C). Bočno svjetlo će se ugasiti kad dosegne temperaturu i kad ona padne, svjetlo će se opet automatski upaliti.
- Funkciju pare koristite samo na maksimalnoj temperaturi. Pritisnite gumb za paru u intervalima od 2-3 s (okidač ispod ručke).
- Kako biste koristili glavu, umetnite je u podnožje i okrenite zasun za učvršćivanje.
- Ispraznite vodu iz glaćala prije spremanja.

UPOZORENJA

Nikada ne dodirujte podnožje ili bočne strane glaćala, mogli biste se opeći. Ostavite glaćalo u uspravnom položaju. Ovaj je proizvod testiran tijekom proizvodnje, uobičajeno je da u sebi sadrži tragove vode. Pogledajte etikete odjeće i slijedite upute kako je ne biste oštetili. Ako niste sigurni, upotrijebite najnižu temperaturu. Povremeno iz parnih rupa može izaći nekoliko kapi vode, to je sasvim uobičajeno. Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja. Isključite kabel uređaja kad god ga ne koristite. Ne povlačite kabao i pazite da se ne omotava.

Držite kabao podalje od vrućih ili oštrih površina. Prije čišćenja, pobrinite se da je uređaj isključen iz utičnice i da je potpuno ohladen. Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom. Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za čišćenje. Ne stavljajte uređaj niti kabao u tekućinu. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode niti na vlažnim mjestima. Prikladan je samo za kućnu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uređaj samo u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Čuvajte spravu na suhom mjestu gdje nema prašine. Ne ostavljajte uređaj bez nadzora dok je uključen. Ovaj uređaj nije igračka. Držite ga dalje od dohvata djece. Ne modificirajte uređaj niti ijedan njegov dio.Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti. To smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže. Odložite ovaj proizvod u skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC. Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o reciklaži električnih i elektronskih proizvoda i postupajte na skladu s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj proizvod s kućnim otpadom. Slijedeći ove upute, olakšat ćete sprječavanje ugrožavanja ljudi i okoliša.

SLOVENČINA

TEHNIČKE ŠPECIFIKACIJE

- AC in: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Výkon: 800 W
- Objem: 80 ml
- Príslušenstvo: čistiaca kefka a odmerka
- 180° otočná rukoväť

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

- Naplňte zásobník Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® destilovanou alebo minerálnou vodou a zatvorte uzáver.
- Otáčajte rukoväťou, kým nie je nastavená do požadovanej polohy, a pripojte Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® do elektrickej zásuvky.
- Vyberte si teplotu: I - nylon (80-100 ° C), II - hodváb (10-40 ° C), III - vlna (140-160 ° C), IV - bavlna (160-180 ° C), V - lan (180-200 ° C). Bočné svetlo sa vypne, keď dosiahne teplotu a keď klesne; svetlo sa automaticky znovu zapne.
- Funkciu pary používajte iba pri maximálnej teplote. V 2-3 sekundových intervaloch stlačte tlačidlo pary (spúšť pod rukoväťou).
- Ak chcete použiť hlavicu, vložte ju do základne a otočte upevňovaciu západku.
- Pred uskladnením vylejte vodu zo žehličky.

UPOZORNENIA

Nikdy sa nedotýkajte základne alebo bočných častí žehličky, mohli by ste sa popáliť. Žehličku položte do zvislej polohy. Tento výrobok bol testovaný počas výroby, je normálne, že vo vnútri môže obsahovať stopy vody. Skontrolujte označenie odevu a postupujte podľa jeho pokynov, aby ste ho nepoškodili. V prípade pochybností použite nižšiu teplotu. V prných otvorov môže občas vytiecť niekoľko kvapiek vody, je to úplne bežné.

Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v prístroji. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez dohľadu. Netahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa nezamotal. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce plochy a ostré hrany. Pred čistením skontrolujte, či je spotrebič odpojený od elektrickej siete a úplne chladný. Čistite pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Neponárajte prístroj ani kábel do kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadením mokrymi rukami. Nepoužívajte prístroj v blízkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkých miestach. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie. Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez prachu. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez dohľadu. Tento prístroj nie je hračka. Udržujte mimo dosahu detí. Neupravujte zariadenie ani žiadnu z jeho zložiek. Ak prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel vyzerajú poškodené alebo nefungujú správne, potom ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte opraviť. Opravy môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná osoba. Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie. Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riadte platnými normami pre ochranu životného prostredia. Výrobok likvidujte v súlade s európskou smernicou 2002/96/EC. Vyziadajte si informácie o miestnej legislatíve týkajúcej sa recyklácie elektrických zariadení a elektroniky a postupujte podľa daných krokov. Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do domového odpadu. Riadením sa týmito pokynmi predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

EESTI

TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

- V. -v. sisend: 230 v / 50 Hz
- Võimsus: 800W
- Mahutavus: 80 ml
- Lisaseadmed: puhastushari ja mõõtetass
- 180° pöörduv käepide

JUHISED

- Täitke Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® anum destilleeritud või mineraalveega ning sulgege kork.
- Pöörake käepide teile soovitavasse asendisse ja ühendage Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® vooluväljundisse.
- Valige temperatuur: I - nailon (80-100 ° C), II - siid (10-40 ° C), III - vill (140-160 ° C), IV - puuvill (160-180 ° C), V - linane (180- 200 °C). Külvalgustus kustub soovitud temperatuuri saavutamisel ja langemisel; tuli süttib automaatselt uuesti.
- Kasutage auru funktsiooni ainult maksimaalsel temperatuuril. Vajutage aurunuppu 2-3 sekundi tagant (päastik asub käepideme all).
- Pea kasutamiseks sisestage see alusesse ja keerake lukustamiseks.
- Tühjendage veest enne triikraua seisma jätmist.

HOIATUSED

Ärge kunagi puudutage triikraua alust ega külgi, need võivad teid põletada. Toetage triikrauda püstiasendis. Seda toodet on tootmise käigus testitud, on normaalne,kui see sisaldab vee jälgi. Kontrollige rõiva

etiketti ja järgige selle juhiseid, et vältida selle rikkumist. Kui te pole kindel, kasutage madalamat temperatuuri. Mõnikord võib auruaukudest tulla mõni tilk vett, see on täiesti normaalne.

InnovaGoods®

Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega. Eemaldage toode vooluvõrgust, kui seda ei kasutata. Ärge sikutage juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see ei ole sõlmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest. Enne puhastamist tehke kindlaks, et toode on eemaldatud vooluvõrgust ning täielikult maha jahtunud. Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Ärge pange seadet ega juhet vette. Ärge kasutage märgade kättega. Ärge kasutage seadet veeallika lähedal või niisketes kohtades. Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge jätke sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta. Toode ei ole mänguaasi. Hoidke seda lastele kääsaamatus kohas. Ärge muutke toodet või selle komponente. Kui seade, selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada. Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid. Kõrvaldage toode kasutusest vastavusest Euroopa Liidu direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ. Tutvuge kohalike elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete taaskasutuse seadustega ja järgige nende täitmist. Ärge visake seda toodet olmejäätmete hulka. Järgides neid juhiseid, saate vältida kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele ja ohtu keskkonnale.

TEHNISKESE

RUССКИЙ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

- AC вход: 230 В / 50 Гц
- Мощность: 800 Вт
- Емкость: 80 мл
- Аксессуары: щетка для очистки и мерный стаканчик
- Вращающаяся на 180° ручка

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Наполните емкость Mini 2-in-1 IronInnovaGoods® дистиллированной или минеральной водой и закройте крышку.
- Поверните ручку в желаемое положение и подсоедините Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods® к источнику питания.
- Выберите температуру: I - нейлон (80-100 °C), II - шелк (10-40 °C), III - шерсть (140-160 °C), IV - хлопок (160-180 °C), V - лен (180- 200 ° C). Боковая подсветка выключится, когда будет достигнута температура, когда она упадет, подсветка включится автоматически.
- Используйте функцию пара только при максимальной температуре. Нажимайте кнопку пара с интервалом 2-3 секунды (курок под ручкой).
- Чтобы использовать головку, вставьте ее в основание и поверните

фиксирующую защелку.

- Перед хранением слейте воду из утюга.

InnovaGoods®

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Ни в коем случае не касайтесь основания или боковых сторон утюга, вы можете обжечься. Ставьте утюг в вертикальное положение во время неиспользования. Это изделие было протестировано во время производства, нормально, что оно может содержать следы воды внутри. Проверьте маркировку на одежде и следуйте инструкциям, чтобы не повредить ее. В случае сомнений используйте самую низкую температурную настройку. Иногда из паровых отверстий может вытекать несколько капель воды, это совершенно нормально. Убедитесь в том, что напряжение в источнике тока соответствует указанному на устройстве. Отключайте устройство от сети, если вы не используете его. Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не закручен. Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не закручен. Избегайте контакта кабеля с горячими и острыми поверхностями. Перед чистойк убедитесь в том, что устройство отключено от сети и оно успело остыть. Очищайте кабель слегка влажной тканью. Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы. Не используйте устройство или кабель в воду. Не совершайте манипуляций с устройством влажными руками. Не используйте устройство вблизи источника воды или во влажных помещениях. Исключительно для домашнего использования. Используйте устройство исключительно для тех целей, для которых оно было разработано. Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах, свободных от пыли. Не оставляйте работающее устройство без наблюдения. Это устройство не является игрушкой. Держите устройство вне зоны досягаемости детей. Не модифицируйте устройство или его компоненты. Если устройство, его части или кабель выглядят поврежденными или работающими неправильно, не пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь их отремонтировать. Только квалифицированный техник может выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или опекунов, ответственных за безопасность. Данное устройство не является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по его утилизации. Ознакомьтесь с местным законодательством в отношении переработки электронных и электрических изделий и придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте изделие в бытовую мусор. Следуя настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды и предотвращения возникновения негативных последствий для здоровья человека.

LATVIEŠU

TEHNISKE PARAMETRI

- AC in: 230 V / 50 Hz
- Jauda: 800 W
- Tilpums: 80 ml
- Piederumi: tīrīšanas birste un mērkrūze
- 180 grādu rotējošs rokturis

INSTRUKCIJA

- Piebildiet Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods ar destilētu vai minerālu ūdeni un aizveriet vāku.
- Groziet rokturi, lai pielāgotos vēlamajai pozīcijai un iespraudiet Mini 2-in-1 Iron InnovaGoods elektropadevi.
- Izvēlieties temperatūru: I - neilons (80-100 oC), II - zīds (10-40 oC), III - vilna (140-160 oC), IV - kokvilna (160-180 oC), V - lins (180-200 oC). Sānu gaisma izslēgsies, kad sasniegs vēlamo temperatūru un kad tā palielināsies; gaisma atkal automātiski ieslēgsies.
- Izmantojiet tvaika funkciju tikai ar maksimālo temperatūru. Nospiediet tvaika pogu ar 2-3 s intervāliem (aizbīdnis zem rokura).
- Lai izmantotu galviņu, ievietojiet to pamatnē un pagrieziet fiksējošo aizbīdni.
- Pirms novietojat gludekli uzglabāšanai, izlejiet no tā ūdeni.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Nekad nepieskarieties gludekļa pamatnei vai sāniem, jo tā var gūt apdegumus. Brīdī, kad neizmantojat gludekli, turat to vertikālā pozīcijā. Šī ierīce ir testēta ražošanas apstākļos, ir normāli, ja uz tās ir ūdens nogulsnes. Vienmēr izpētiēt auduma birku un sekojiet instrukcijām, lai nesabojātu to. Ja neesat drošs, tad izmantojiet zemāk temperatūru. Dažkārt caur tvaika atveri var iznākt neliels ūdens daudzums, tas ir pilnībā normāli.

Pārlicinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Kad ierīci ilglaicīgi nelietojat, atvienojiet no elektrotīkla. Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Pirms tīrīšanas pārlicinieties, ka ierīce ir atvienota no strāvas padeves un ir atdzisusi pilnībā. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Neievietojiet ierīci vai vadu šķīdrumā. Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām rokām. Turiet vadu prom no karstām vai asām virsmām. Piemērots tikai mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim. Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem. Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības. Šī ierīce nav rotāļlieta. Sargāt no bērniem. Pašrocīgi nemainiet ierīci vai kādu no tās sastāvdaļām. Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai sertificēts tehniķis. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā pārstrādei. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar Eiropas Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informāciju par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču pārstrādes likumdošanu un ievērojiet to. Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos nosacījumus, tiks novērsta negatīva ietekme uz cilvēku veselību un vidi.

V0103271
IMPORTED BY RSVIP S.L., B87646477
DISTRIBUTED BY: NNI S.L., B98019235
C/ENQUERA. 46018, VALENCIA, SPAIN.
© BY INNOVAGOODS®.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. MADE IN P.R.C.

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®
